H.R. No. 2522

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Husband and wife Mario Oscar Pureco Razo and
Anttoniett Ceron Ponce have been named 2015 Campus Teachers of the
Year in the Fort Worth Independent School District; and

WHEREAS, A prekindergarten teacher at Mitchell Boulevard Elementary School, Mr. Pureco holds a degree in computer science engineering and formerly worked for Procter & Gamble; Ms. Ceron instructs third graders at Glen Park Elementary School, and she previously taught English to elementary students in Mexico; and

9 WHEREAS, Mr. Pureco and Ms. Ceron came to the United States 10 from Mexico through a certification program with the Texas 11 Education Service Center, and they have served in the Fort Worth 12 Independent School District for seven years; the couple have been 13 married 15 years and have a 13-year-old son, Diego; and

14 WHEREAS, Through their enthusiasm and unwavering commitment 15 to their work, these two outstanding educators have helped their 16 students acquire knowledge and skills that will benefit them well 17 into the future, and their contributions have made a positive 18 difference in the lives of many young Texans; now, therefore, be it

19 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 84th Texas 20 Legislature hereby congratulate Mario Pureco and Anttoniett Ceron 21 on being named 2015 Fort Worth Independent School District Campus 22 Teachers of the Year and extend to them sincere best wishes for 23 continued success and happiness; and, be it further

24 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be

1

H.R. No. 2522

prepared for Mr. Pureco and Ms. Ceron as an expression of high
regard by the Texas House of Representatives.

Goldman Collier Romero, Jr.

H.R. No. 2522

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 2522 was adopted by the House on May 21, 2015, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House